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UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 

____________ 

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD 
____________ 

RUIZ FOOD PRODUCTS INC., 
Petitioner, 

v. 

MACROPOINT LLC, 
Patent Owner. 
____________ 

Case IPR2017-02018 
Patent 9,429,659 B1 

____________ 

Before Eric W. Hawthorne, Supervisory Trial Paralegal 

NOTIFICATION OF RECEIPT OF POP REQUEST 

The Office has received a request for Precedential Opinion Panel (POP) 

review of an issue raised in this case.  See Ex. 3001.  The request is under review.  

The Office will provide another notification after a decision on the request has 

been made.   
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IPR2017-02018 
Patent 9,429,659 B1  

For PETITIONER: 

James P. Murphy 
jmurphy@polsinelli.com 

Matthew Frontz 
mfrontz@polsinelli.com 

Ryan Murphy 
rmurphy@polsinelli.com 

For PATENT OWNER: 

Mark C. Johnson 
mjohnson@rennerotto.com 

Luis A. Carrion 
lcarrion@rennerotto.com 

Kyle Fleming 
kfleming@rennerotto.com 
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